
 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A BID FROM AND AWARDING CONTRACT TO GMCO 

CORPORATION FOR DUST PALLIATIVE CHEMICAL 80/20 BLEND FOR THE GRAVEL 

ROAD REHABILITATION PROGRAM FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 

 

WHEREAS, GMCO Corporation submitted a bid for Dust Palliative Chemical 80/20 blend for 

the Transportation Department; and, 

 

WHEREAS, GMCO Corporation is the lowest responsive and responsible bidder; and, 

 

WHEREAS, GMCO Corporation agrees to provide the services and chemicals set forth in the 

bid materials in an amount not to exceed $363,832.73. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of 

Adams, State of Colorado, that the award be made to GMCO Corporation, under the terms and 

conditions listed in the bid materials. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chair is hereby authorized to sign an agreement with 

GMCO Corporation for said work, after negotiation and approval as to form is completed by the 

County Attorney's Office. 


