
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR  

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER TWO TO THE PURCHASE ORDER AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN ADAMS COUNTY AND GMCO CORPORATION TO PROVIDE FUGITIVE DUST 

CONTROL ABATEMENT CHEMICALS 

 
WHEREAS, GMCO Corporation is currently providing fugitive dust control abatement chemicals for the 

2019 gravel road rehabilitation program projects; and, 

 
WHEREAS, GMCO Corporation has agreed to provide the materials in the not to exceed amount of 

$251,327.00 for the last renewal year; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department is pleased with services provided by GMCO Corporation, 

believes the renewal pricing is reasonable, and wishes to exercise the last renewal year option of the 

Purchase Order Agreement with GMCO Corporation. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of Adams, 

State of Colorado that Change Order Two to the Purchase Order Agreement with GMCO Corporation, be 

approved. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Procurement and Contracts Division is hereby authorized to sign 

Change Order Two to the Purchase Order Agreement with GMCO Corporation. 
 


